O R N1 N R W N

[NO TN NG R NS R S R T T e T T T o R ol
W N = O v 0 NN R W= O

AMENDMENT &F Z

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: SCS CSHB 256(FIN)

Page 1, line 2, following "funds;":

Insert "lapsing appropriations;"

Page 4, line 25:
Delete "879,500"
Insert "3,560,500"
Delete "779,500"
Insert "3,460,500"

Page 4, following line 25:
Insert new material to read:
"ALLOCATIONS
Public Broadcasting - 2,681,000
Radio"

Page 9, line 11:
Delete "249,201,700"
Insert "249,551,700"
Delete "228,477,700"
Insert "228,827,700"

Page 9, line 21:
Delete "12,280,500"

&‘ Cenanlocy

29-GH2740\U.10
Kirsch/Wallace
3/14/16

éla rAV\M’
Exven

Ellis
Q‘AQS&\OQSK'\




N e = T T e O R O

W W NN N NN DN N DN DN DN = e e s e e e e e
—_ O O 00 N N U AW~ O VNN AW N~ O

Insert "12,630,500"

Page 26, line 24:
Delete "11,905,700" in both places
Insert "11,466,100" in both places

Page 26, lines 26 - 27:

Delete all material.

Page 34, line 31:
Delete "15,272,300"
Insert "15,772,300"
Delete "10,771,200"
Insert "11,271,200"

Page 34, line 33:
Delete "15,272,300"
Insert “15,772,300"

Page 45, line 3:
Delete "29,533,800"
Insert "25,533,800"
Delete "29,488,800"
Insert "25,488,800"

Page 45, line 11:
Delete "5,699,600"

Insert "1,699,600"

Adjust fund sources and totals accordingly.

29-GH27400\U.10




O 0 N1 N R W N =

W W NN NN RN NN N NN e e e e e e e e e e
— O O 0 N N W R W= O DN N W= o

29-GH27400U.10

Page 82, line 13, following "APPROPRIATIONS.":
Insert "(a)"

Page 82, following line 14:

Insert new subsections to read:

"(b) The unexpended and unobligated general fund balances of the following
appropriations, estimated to be a total of $11,029,074, lapse into the general fund on June 30,
2016:

(1) sec. 10, ch. 43, SLA 2010, page 99, lines 24 - 26 (Matanuska-Susitna
Borough, Port MacKenzie expansion - $750,000);

(2) sec. 10, ch. 43, SLA 2010, page 99, lines 27 - 31 (Matanuska-Susitna
Borough, rail extension to Port MacKenzie from the Alaska Railroad main line -
$35,000,000);

(3) sec. 1, ch. 5, FSSLA 2011, page 37, lines 28 - 30 (Matanuska-Susitna
Borough, Port MacKenzie rail extension - $30,000,000);

(4) sec. 1, ch. 17, SLA 2012, page 32, lines 28 - 30 (Matanuska-Susitna
Borough, Port MacKenzie rail extension - $23,500,000);

(5) sec. 1, ch. 16, SLA 2013, page 21, lines 10 - 12 (Matanuska-Susitna
Borough, rail extension to Port MacKenzie - $25,000,000);

(6) sec. 1, ch. 18, SLA 2014, page 14, lines 3 - 4 (Matanuska-Susitna Borough,
rail extension to Port MacKenzie - $13,000,000).

(c) The unexpended and unobligated general fund balances of the following
appropriations, estimated to be a total of $2,313,287, lapse into the general fund on June 30,
2016:

(1) sec. 2(a), ch. 50, SLA 1997 (Alaska Aerospace Development Corporation,
Kodiak Launch Complex - $5,000,000);

(2) sec. 2(b), ch. 50, SLA 1997 (Alaska Aerospace Development Corporation,
Kodiak Launch Complex - $23,000,000);

(3) sec. 9(a), ch. 2, FSSLA 1999 (Alaska Aerospace Development

Corporation, Kodiak Launch Complex);
(4) sec. 1, ch. 82, SLA 2003, page 3, lines 15 - 16 (Department of Community




O 00 3 N W s W NN

| NS TR NG TR NG T NG JRN N TR N T N T e o ey U GG
= N T T I R o N - N -~ . TRV, B O VS e S =]

29-GH2740\U.10

and Economic Development, Kodiak launch site infrastructure - $38,000,000);

(5) sec. 1, ch. 3, FSSLA 2005, page 3, lines 27 - 28 (Department of
Commerce, Community, and Economic Development, Kodiak launch site infrastructure -
$36,000,000);

(6) sec. 1, ch. 82, SLA 2006, page 3, lines 30 - 31 (Department of Commerce,
Community, and Economic Development, Kodiak Launch Complex infrastructure -
$15,000,000);

(7) sec. 4, ch. 30, SLA 2007, page 84, lines 31 - 32 (Department of
Commerce, Community, and Economic Development, Kodiak Launch Complex infrastructure
- $15,000,000);

(8) sec. 13, ch. 29, SLA 2008, page 88, lines 9 - 10 (Department of
Commerce, Community, and Economic Development, Kodiak Launch Complex infrastructure
- $17,500,000);

(9) sec. 1, ch. 15, SLA 2009, page 3, lines 9 -10 (Department of Commerce,
Community, and Economic Development, Kodiak Launch Complex infrastructure -
$17,500,000);

(10) sec. 7, ch. 43, SLA 2010, page 19, lines 9 - 12 (Department of
Commerce, Community, and Economic Development, Alaska Aecrospace Corporation,
Kodiak Launch Complex sustainability - $4,000,000);

(11) sec 31, ch. 5, FSSLA 2011 (Department of Military and Veterans'
Affairs, sustained maintenance and operations of the Alaska Aerospace Corporation and the

Kodiak Launch Complex - $4,000,000)."

Page 82, line 25:
Delete "Sections 27(b), 27(d), 31, 34(a), and 34(c)"
Insert "Sections 27(b), 27(d), 31, 33(b), 33(c), 34(a), and 34(c)"



